measure of the capital expenditure incurred historically by the Authority that has yet to
be financed.

The Authority is required to disclose material transactions with related parties –
bodies or individuals that have the potential to control or influence the Authority
or to be controlled or influenced by the Authority. Disclosure of these
transactions allows readers to assess the extent to which the Authority might
have been constrained in its ability to operate independently or might have
secured the ability to limit another party’s ability to bargain freely with the
Authority.

83

The expenditure charged to the relevant Directorate lines in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement during the year in relation to these leases was:

Note 36.2: Authority as a lessee - Operating leases

The Council has a number of  operating leases relating to land, buildings, vehicles and office
equipment. The land and buildings include social care facilities, schools and playing fields.

The following table represents the
minimum lease instalments payable:

Note 36.1: Authority as lessor - operating leases

Prior Period Adjustment

2019/20 as
previously

stated
2019/20

Adjustment
2019/20

Restated 2020/21
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Not later than one year 3,283 0 3,283 3,212

11,483 1,115 12,598 12,460

Later than five years 21,752 16,645 38,397 35,298
36,518 17,760 54,278 50,970

Note 36.2:  Authority as lessee - operating leases

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

477 Not later than one year 520
1,330 Later than one year and not later than five years 1,837
1,866 Later than five years 2,003
3,673 4,360

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

1,398 Minimum lease payments 1,589
0 Contingent rents 0

1,398 1,589

Later than one year and not later than five years

The Council has a number of operating leases relating to land, buildings,
vehicles and office equipment. The land and buildings include social care
facilities, schools and playing fields.

The following table represents the minimum lease instalments payable:

The Council is a lessor for a number of operating leases, with the majority
relating to land and buildings assets.

The following table represents the minimum lease instalments receivable:

The amounts disclosed for 2019/2020 have been restated to present gross
sums in respect of lease instalments receivable within the 'Later than one year
and not later than five years' and 'Later than five years' categories. Net
amounts (applying a discount rate) had previously been disclosed for these
categories. The reporting of gross sums for all amounts in respect of both
financial years is consistent with CIPFA Code requirements.

The expenditure charged to the relevant Directorate lines in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement during the year in relation to these leases was:

Note 36.1: Authority as lessor - operating leases

Prior Period Adjustment

2019/20 as
previously

stated
2019/20

Adjustment
2019/20

Restated 2020/21
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Not later than one year 3,283 0 3,283 3,212

11,483 1,115 12,598 12,460

Later than five years 21,752 16,645 38,397 35,298
36,518 17,760 54,278 50,970

Note 36.2:  Authority as lessee - operating leases

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

477 Not later than one year 520
1,330 Later than one year and not later than five years 1,837
1,866 Later than five years 2,003
3,673 4,360

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

1,398 Minimum lease payments 1,589
0 Contingent rents 0

1,398 1,589

Later than one year and not later than five years

The Council has a number of operating leases relating to land, buildings,
vehicles and office equipment. The land and buildings include social care
facilities, schools and playing fields.

The following table represents the minimum lease instalments payable:

[…]

amounts (applying a discount rate) had previously been disclosed for these
categories. The reporting of gross sums for all amounts in respect of both
financial years is consistent with CIPFA Code requirements.

The expenditure charged to the relevant Directorate lines in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement during the year in relation to these leases was:

Note 36.1: Authority as lessor - Operating leases

The Council is a lessor for a number of  operating leases, with the majority relating to land
and buildings assets.

The following table represents the
minimum lease instalments receivable:

The amounts disclosed for 2019/2020 have been restated to present gross sums in respect
of  lease instalments receivable within the ‘Later than one year and not later than five years’
and ‘Later than five years’ categories. Net amounts (applying a discount rate) had previously
been disclosed for these categories. The reporting of  gross sums for all amounts in respect
of  both financial years is consistent with CIPFA Code requirements.

Note 36.1: Authority as lessor - operating leases

Prior Period Adjustment

2019/20 as
previously

stated
2019/20

Adjustment
2019/20

Restated 2020/21
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Not later than one year 3,283 0 3,283 3,212

11,483 1,115 12,598 12,460

Later than five years 21,752 16,645 38,397 35,298
36,518 17,760 54,278 50,970

Note 36.2:  Authority as lessee - operating leases

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

477 Not later than one year 520
1,330 Later than one year and not later than five years 1,837
1,866 Later than five years 2,003
3,673 4,360

2019/20 2020/21

£'000 £'000

1,398 Minimum lease payments 1,589
0 Contingent rents 0

1,398 1,589

Later than one year and not later than five years

The Council has a number of operating leases relating to land, buildings,
vehicles and office equipment. The land and buildings include social care
facilities, schools and playing fields.

The following table represents the minimum lease instalments payable:

[…]

Accounts identified four accounting
treatment issues affecting the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement, Balance Sheet, Cash Flow
Statement and selected disclosure notes
where indicated. The 2019/20 accounts
have been restated to reflect these impacts.

Section 106 developer contributions are
now included within grant receipts in
advance-capital in current liabilities and
long-term liabilities. The capital grants
unapplied account has been adjusted to
take account of  these changes.

Assets held for sale have been transferred
from long-term assets to current assets.

Short-term deposits with building societies
have been transferred from cash and cash
equivalents to short-term investments.
The 1 April 2019 Restated Balance Sheet
(page 31) and 2019/20 Restated Cash
Flow Statement (page 32) both reflect this
change.

Selected expenditure and income amounts
within the People Directorate have been
reclassified to ensure consistency with
the 2020/21 Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement.

Note 41: Prior Period Adjustments

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement 2019/20 as previously stated Section 106 developer
contributions

2019/20
Restated

£'000 £'000 £'000

Capital Grants Unapplied Account 35,202 (7,380) 27,822

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement-Usable Reserves 2019/20 as previously stated
Section 106 developer

contributions
2019/20

Restated
£'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 1 April 2019 71,113 (7,380) 63,733
Other adjustments to General Fund (70) 0 (70)
Deficit on the provision of services (9,804) 0 (9,804)
Adjustments between Accounting Basis and Funding Basis under Regulations 16,188 0 16,188
Balance at 31 March 2020 77,427 (7,380) 70,047

Effect on Balance Sheet 2019/20 as previously stated
Section 106 developer

contributions
2019/20

Restated
£'000 £'000 £'000

Capital Grants Unapplied Account 35,202 (7,380) 27,822
Grant receipts in advance-capital (current liabilities) 5,478 666 6,144
Grant receipts in advance-capital (long-term liabilities) 235 6,714 6,949

Effect on Balance Sheet 2019/20 as previously stated Assets held for sale
2019/20

Restated
£'000 £'000 £'000

Assets held for sale 1,822 (1,822) 0
Total long-term assets 1,822 (1,822) 0
Assets held for sale 0 1,822 1,822
Total current assets 0 1,822 1,822

Effect on Balance Sheet 2019/20 as previously stated
Short-term deposits with

building societies
2019/20

Restated
£'000 £'000 £'000

Cash and cash equivalents 21,898 (6,000) 15,898
Short-term investments 10,000 6,000 16,000

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2019/20 as previously stated Reclassification
2019/20

Restated
£'000 £'000 £'000

Expenditure - People Directorate 222,216 (5,886) 216,330
Income - People Directorate (135,492) 5,923 (129,569)
Net Expenditure - People Directorate 86,724 37 86,761

A review of the Council's Statement of Accounts identified four accounting treatment
issues affecting the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement, Balance
Sheet, Cash Flow Statement and selected disclosure notes where indicated. The
2019/20 accounts have been restated to reflect these impacts.

Section 106 developer contributions are now included within grant receipts in advance-
capital in current liabilities and long-term liabilities. The capital grants unapplied account
has been adjusted to take account of these changes.

Assets held for sale have been transferred from long-term assets to current assets.